

e-file Reg. Civil Suit No. 16 /2026  
CNR NO.MHPU09-000698-2026  
Rajni Tukaram Phuge Vs Dnyaneshwar  
Dinkar Godambe

**ORDER BELOW EXH. 05 IN e-file Reg. Civil Suit No. 16 /2026**

Heard. Perused record of the case issue show cause notice to the defendants as to why ex-parte ad-interim injunction should not be granted against them. E.P and S.B. allowed, if required.

Date :- 02.02.2026

(AL Amoodi A. K.)  
2<sup>nd</sup> Jt. Civil Judge Junior Division,  
Pimpri, Pune.