

e-file Reg. Civil Suit No. 16 /2026  
CNR NO.MHPU09-000698-2026  
Rajani..... Vs ..Dnayneshwar and others

**ORDER BELOW EXH. 01 IN e-file Reg. Civil Suit No. 16 /2026**

Issue suit summons to defendants to appear and answer the claim and to file written statements and for settlement of issues r/o 27.3.2026.

Date :- 11.03.2026

(AL Amoodi A. K.)  
2<sup>nd</sup> Jt. Civil Judge Junior Division,  
Pimpri, Pune.